

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.56)
 Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013), 3 (10/25/2013)
 Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2013

PROJECT:
 Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
 Grade Separation Project
 between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
 in the City of Banning
 PROJECT No. C0-0529, Federal ID No. TCIFL - 5956(217)

	Company Name	Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	\$21,115,273.45
1	Riverside Construction Co.	\$18,237,589.00
2	Skanska USA Civil West	\$18,673,635.99
3	Steve P. Rados, Inc.	\$19,439,677.14
4	Powell Constructors, Inc.	\$19,497,427.00
5	Granite Construction Co.	\$20,449,448.40
6	Transit Builders Joint Venture	\$21,447,177.45
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<i>\$19,624,159.16</i>

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project, between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
in the City of Banning
PROJECT No. C0-0529, Federal ID No. TCIFL - 5956(217)**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.56)
Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013), 3 (10/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2013**

Base Bid					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Riverside Construction Co. Riverside, CA 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	66105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
2	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
4	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
6	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	10	150.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,000.00
7	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	928	3.00	2,784.00	5.00	4,640.00
8	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	3,543	1.00	3,543.00	2.00	7,086.00
9	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	60	36.00	2,160.00	35.00	2,100.00
10	120199	TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUM	EA	50	120.00	6,000.00	100.00	5,000.00
11	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	61	7.00	427.00	15.00	915.00
12	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	14	8,000.00	112,000.00	5,000.00	70,000.00
13	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	5,200	18.00	93,600.00	12.00	62,400.00
14	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	22	350.00	7,700.00	250.00	5,500.00
15	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
16	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
17	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	48	500.00	24,000.00	250.00	12,000.00
18	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	1	1,106.50	1,106.50	500.00	500.00
19	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
20	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	8	700.00	5,600.00	500.00	4,000.00
21	130530	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	118,000	0.85	100,300.00	0.50	59,000.00
22	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	600	7.00	4,200.00	15.00	9,000.00
23	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	56	250.00	14,000.00	150.00	8,400.00
24	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	114,000	3.00	342,000.00	1.50	171,000.00
25	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	3,957	3.00	11,871.00	3.00	11,871.00
26	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	8	3,750.00	30,000.00	6,500.00	52,000.00
27	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
28	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	LS	1	6,300.00	6,300.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
29	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	1,361	2.00	2,722.00	3.00	4,083.00
30	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	3,360	5.50	18,480.00	5.00	16,800.00
31	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	1,890	8.00	15,120.00	10.00	18,900.00
32	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,328	2.00	2,656.00	2.00	2,656.00
33	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	53	10.00	530.00	2.00	106.00
34	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	110.00	770.00	100.00	700.00
35	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,520	4.00	6,080.00	1.00	1,520.00
36	150809	REMOVE CULVERT	LF	1,322	26.00	34,372.00	25.00	33,050.00
37	150812	REMOVE PIPE	LF	2,637	25.00	65,925.00	15.00	39,555.00
38	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	5	980.00	4,900.00	1,500.00	7,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project, between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
in the City of Banning
PROJECT No. C0-0529, Federal ID No. TCIFL - 5956(217)**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.56)
Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013), 3 (10/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2013**

Base Bid (continued)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Riverside Construction Co. Riverside, CA 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
39	150821	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	5	1,300.00	6,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
40	150826	REMOVE MANHOLE	EA	1	2,250.00	2,250.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
41	150900A	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	700.00	1,400.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
42	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	130	35.00	4,550.00	35.00	4,550.00
43	153139	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	LF	1,043	5.00	5,215.00	5.00	5,215.00
44	153215	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	1,585	8.00	12,680.00	5.00	7,925.00
45	153220	REMOVE CONCRETE (CHANNEL)	CY	350	150.00	52,500.00	90.00	31,500.00
46	160103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	9	6,300.00	56,700.00	6,300.00	56,700.00
47	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
48	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	100,000	16.00	1,600,000.00	11.00	1,100,000.00
49	192003 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	2,288	60.00	137,280.00	175.00	400,400.00
50	192037 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	13,745	40.00	549,800.00	60.00	824,700.00
51	192049 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	29	55.00	1,595.00	250.00	7,250.00
52	192060 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (GROUND ANCHOR WALL)	CY	412	40.00	16,480.00	200.00	82,400.00
53	193003 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	1,272	60.00	76,320.00	150.00	190,800.00
54	193013 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	8,809	45.00	396,405.00	40.00	352,360.00
55	193027 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (GROUND ANCHOR WALL)	CY	188	60.00	11,280.00	200.00	37,600.00
56	193029 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	3	320.00	960.00	500.00	1,500.00
57	193031 (F)	PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	401	56.00	22,456.00	50.00	20,050.00
58	193116 (F)	CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	103	110.00	11,330.00	250.00	25,750.00
59	193119 (F)	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL	CY	97	100.00	9,700.00	225.00	21,825.00
60	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQYD	1,516	65.00	98,540.00	65.00	98,540.00
61	200118	DECOMPOSED GRANITE (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	SQYD	255	35.00	8,925.00	25.00	6,375.00
62	200119A	BOULDERS	EA	29	600.00	17,400.00	150.00	4,350.00
63	200122	WEED GERMINATION	SQYD	27,000	0.35	9,450.00	0.03	810.00
64	202004	IRON SULFATE (LB)	LB	464	1.50	696.00	1.00	464.00
65	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	36	41.80	1,504.80	20.00	720.00
66	202011	MULCH	CY	152	60.00	9,120.00	35.00	5,320.00
67	202035	FERTILIZER (PACKET)	EA	2,164	0.50	1,082.00	0.20	432.80
68	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	1,923	8.00	15,384.00	6.00	11,538.00
69	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	85	100.00	8,500.00	20.00	1,700.00
70	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	30	175.00	5,250.00	110.00	3,300.00
71	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
72	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	110,000.00	110,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
73	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
74	206401	MAINTAIN EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
75	206560 (P)	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
76	206602 (P)	1" ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	6	265.00	1,590.00	250.00	1,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project, between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
in the City of Banning
PROJECT No. C0-0529, Federal ID No. TCIFL - 5956(217)**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.56)
Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013), 3 (10/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2013**

Base Bid (continued)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Riverside Construction Co. Riverside, CA 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
77	206605 (P)	2" ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	42	370.00	15,540.00	300.00	12,600.00
78	206911A (P)	36 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	8,500.00	17,000.00
79	208301 (P)	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE CABINET	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
80	208304	WATER METER	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	1.00	2.00
81	208320A	1 1/2" FLOW SENSOR	EA	2	350.00	700.00	400.00	800.00
82	208421 (P)	BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY ENCLOSURE	EA	2	2,080.00	4,160.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
83	208426 (P)	2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	2	2,230.00	4,460.00	1,250.00	2,500.00
84	208481 (P)	SPRINKLER (TYPE C-1)	EA	60	40.00	2,400.00	20.00	1,200.00
85	208526 (P)	SPRINKLER (TYPE A-6)	EA	642	20.00	12,840.00	18.00	11,556.00
86	208575 (P)	2" GATE VALVE	EA	12	245.00	2,940.00	200.00	2,400.00
87	208594 (P-F)	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	6,529	2.50	16,322.50	3.00	19,587.00
88	208595 (P-F)	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,794	3.00	8,382.00	3.00	8,382.00
89	208596 (P-F)	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	6,978	3.50	24,423.00	3.25	22,678.50
90	208597 (P-F)	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,627	3.50	9,194.50	3.50	9,194.50
91	208598 (P-F)	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	3,082	4.00	12,328.00	7.50	23,115.00
92	208600 (P-F)	3" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	316	50.00	15,800.00	12.00	3,792.00
93	208740 (F)	12" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	LF	328	55.00	18,040.00	45.00	14,760.00
94	209202	RECYCLED WATER WARNING SIGNS	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
95	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	171,405	0.05	8,570.25	0.06	10,284.30
96	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
97	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	398	68.00	27,064.00	60.00	23,880.00
98	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,801	38.00	106,438.00	58.00	162,458.00
99	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	CY	284	175.00	49,700.00	175.00	49,700.00
100	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	800.00	800.00
101	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	15,998	80.00	1,279,840.00	65.00	1,039,870.00
102	390130A	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A BOND BREAKER)	TON	110	165.00	18,150.00	135.00	14,850.00
103	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	53	220.00	11,660.00	130.00	6,890.00
104	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	136	340.00	46,240.00	70.00	9,520.00
105	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	2,070	95.00	196,650.00	95.00	196,650.00
106	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	500	9.00	4,500.00	2.00	1,000.00
107	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	78	20.00	1,560.00	2.00	156.00
108	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	4,100	9.00	36,900.00	2.00	8,200.00
109	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	30	11.00	330.00	2.00	60.00
110	394078A	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) [MOD]	LF	670	8.20	5,494.00	2.00	1,340.00
111	395000	LIQUID ASPHALT (PRIME COAT)	TON	32	750.00	24,000.00	800.00	25,600.00
112	397005	TACK COAT	TON	20	900.00	18,000.00	800.00	16,000.00
113	401050	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	568	340.00	193,120.00	365.00	207,320.00
114	404092	SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT	LF	2,320	6.00	13,920.00	12.00	27,840.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project, between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
in the City of Banning
PROJECT No. C0-0529, Federal ID No. TCIFL - 5956(217)**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.56)
Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013), 3 (10/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2013**

Base Bid (continued)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Riverside Construction Co. Riverside, CA 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
115	404093	SEAL ISOLATION JOINT	LF	160	16.00	2,560.00	14.00	2,240.00
116	460200 (P)	GROUND ANCHOR	EA	38	5,000.00	190,000.00	3,500.00	133,000.00
117	490305A (P)	SOLDIER PILE (HP 12x63)	LF	792	45.00	35,640.00	30.00	23,760.00
118	490307A (P)	SOLDIER PILE (HP 10x57)	LF	561	41.00	23,001.00	28.00	15,708.00
119	490400	24" DRILLED HOLE	LF	139	200.00	27,800.00	150.00	20,850.00
120	490406	36" DRILLED HOLE	LF	320	150.00	48,000.00	150.00	48,000.00
121	490409	40" DRILLED HOLE	LF	424	200.00	84,800.00	150.00	63,600.00
122	490508 (P)	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 10 X 57)	LF	4,248	40.00	169,920.00	24.00	101,952.00
123	490509	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 10 X 57)	EA	102	1,600.00	163,200.00	1,350.00	137,700.00
124	490528 (P)	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 89)	LF	4,404	40.00	176,160.00	38.00	167,352.00
125	490529	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 89)	EA	104	1,600.00	166,400.00	1,350.00	140,400.00
126	490538 (P)	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 117)	LF	2,683	66.00	177,078.00	50.00	134,150.00
127	490539	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 117)	EA	64	1,600.00	102,400.00	1,350.00	86,400.00
128	500010 (P)	PRESTRESSING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
129	510051 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	445	380.00	169,100.00	450.00	200,250.00
130	510053 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	651	600.00	390,600.00	700.00	455,700.00
131	510060 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	3,228	500.00	1,614,000.00	380.00	1,226,640.00
132	510061 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, SOUND WALL	CY	108	500.00	54,000.00	400.00	43,200.00
133	510085 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE EQ)	CY	36	2,000.00	72,000.00	500.00	18,000.00
134	510095A	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (JUNCTION STRUCTURE)	CY	82	1,800.00	147,600.00	350.00	28,700.00
135	510502 (F)	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	69	2,000.00	138,000.00	1,650.00	113,850.00
136	511055 (F)	CONCRETE SURFACE TEXTURE	SQFT	14,227	20.00	284,540.00	15.00	213,405.00
137	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	200	50.00	10,000.00	25.00	5,000.00
138	512224 (P)	FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX GIRDER (70'-80')	EA	42	22,000.00	924,000.00	21,000.00	882,000.00
139	512502 (F)	ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX GIRDER	EA	42	2,200.00	92,400.00	1,100.00	46,200.00
140	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	151	34.00	5,134.00	35.00	5,285.00
141	520102 (P-F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	230,331	0.90	207,297.90	0.90	207,297.90
142	520103 (P-F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	354,118	0.90	318,706.20	1.00	354,118.00
143	520106 (P-F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED)	LB	11,180	1.75	19,565.00	1.00	11,180.00
144	540103A (F)	WATERPROOFING	SQFT	6,812	16.00	108,992.00	12.00	81,744.00
145	560248	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	222	11.00	2,442.00	15.00	3,330.00
146	560249	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	99	15.00	1,485.00	20.00	1,980.00
147	560251	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	64	15.00	960.00	20.00	1,280.00
148	560252	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	81	15.00	1,215.00	25.00	2,025.00
149	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	28	330.00	9,240.00	250.00	7,000.00
150	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	8	525.00	4,200.00	750.00	6,000.00
151	575004 (P-F)	TIMBER LAGGING	MFBM	2	4,810.00	9,620.00	25,500.00	51,000.00
152	582001 (F)	SOUND WALL (MASONRY BLOCK)	SQFT	3,026	50.00	151,300.00	18.00	54,468.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project, between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
in the City of Banning
PROJECT No. C0-0529, Federal ID No. TCIFL - 5956(217)**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.56)
Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013), 3 (10/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2013**

Base Bid (continued)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Riverside Construction Co. Riverside, CA 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
153	598001 (F)	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING	SQFT	14,227	1.60	22,763.20	2.00	28,454.00
154	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [EXCAVATION]	CY	5,696	20.00	113,920.00	12.00	68,352.00
155	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [SHOOFLY EXCAVATION]	CY	874	35.00	30,590.00	5.00	4,370.00
156	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [EMBANKMENT]	CY	816	20.00	16,320.00	5.00	4,080.00
157	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [SHOOFLY EMBANKMENT]	CY	13,542	40.00	541,680.00	5.00	67,710.00
158	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [SUBBALLAST (12")]	CY	8,609	60.00	516,540.00	40.00	344,360.00
159	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [BALLASTED (SHOOFLY)]	TF	5,332	260.00	1,386,320.00	250.00	1,333,000.00
160	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [FLAGGING]	WDAY	180	1,000.00	180,000.00	1,200.00	216,000.00
161	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [RELATIONS WITH RAILROAD]	LS	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
162	650014 (P)	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	316	110.00	34,760.00	100.00	31,600.00
163	650018 (P)	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,188	160.00	190,080.00	90.00	106,920.00
164	650022 (P)	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	131	130.00	17,030.00	130.00	17,030.00
165	650026 (P)	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	739	140.00	103,460.00	140.00	103,460.00
166	650030 (P)	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	114	150.00	17,100.00	165.00	18,810.00
167	650038 (P)	54" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	767	190.00	145,730.00	200.00	153,400.00
168	650042 (P)	60" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	965	245.00	236,425.00	260.00	250,900.00
169	681023	6" PLASTIC PIPE [WALL DRAIN]	LF	359	30.00	10,770.00	30.00	10,770.00
170	700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	27	130.00	3,510.00	200.00	5,400.00
171	707217	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	LF	67	245.00	16,415.00	300.00	20,100.00
172	714037	15" CLAY SEWER PIPE [VITRIFIED]	LF	2,767	120.00	332,040.00	115.00	318,205.00
173	718000A	24" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	2,785	175.00	487,375.00	260.00	724,100.00
174	719200	SEWER MANHOLE	EA	9	8,000.00	72,000.00	5,500.00	49,500.00
175	719500A	36" STEEL CASING	LF	1,235	300.00	370,500.00	170.00	209,950.00
176	719600A	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	9,800.00	19,600.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
177	066016	2" STEEL CONDUIT AND APPURTENANCES	LF	1,700	105.00	178,500.00	4.00	6,800.00
178	721015 (F)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	CY	18	160.00	2,880.00	225.00	4,050.00
179	729011 (P)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	22	20.00	440.00	25.00	550.00
180	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	14	460.00	6,440.00	350.00	4,900.00
181	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	CY	184	275.00	50,600.00	385.00	70,840.00
182	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	191	325.00	62,075.00	325.00	62,075.00
183	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	CY	10	855.00	8,550.00	625.00	6,250.00
184	750001 (P-F)	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	6,246	2.50	15,615.00	3.00	18,738.00
185	750501 (P)	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	20,496	6.60	135,273.60	4.00	81,984.00
186	750530A	ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE (METAL SHEET)	LB	220	110.00	24,200.00	50.00	11,000.00
187	750531A	ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE (PERFORATED METAL)	LB	316	150.00	47,400.00	50.00	15,800.00
188	800360 (P)	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	3,000	25.00	75,000.00	15.00	45,000.00
189	810111 (F)	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE A)	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00	1,250.00	2,500.00
190	810116 (F)	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE D)	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	750.00	2,250.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project, between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
in the City of Banning
PROJECT No. C0-0529, Federal ID No. TCIFL - 5956(217)**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.56)
Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013), 3 (10/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2013**

Base Bid (continued)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Riverside Construction Co. Riverside, CA 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
191	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	14	45.00	630.00	35.00	490.00
192	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	2	75.00	150.00	150.00	300.00
193	833032 (P-F)	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7)	LF	414	60.00	24,840.00	85.00	35,190.00
194	833000	METAL RAILING [DECORATIVE]	LF	470	120.00	56,400.00	360.00	169,200.00
195	839521 (P-F)	CABLE RAILING	LF	1,047	20.00	20,940.00	20.00	20,940.00
196	839541 (P)	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	1	3,800.00	3,800.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
197	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	3,330.00	3,330.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
198	839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	LF	1,100	70.00	77,000.00	35.00	38,500.00
199	839704	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60D) [MODIFIED]	LF	520	200.00	104,000.00	75.00	39,000.00
200	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,200	3.00	3,600.00	4.00	4,800.00
201	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	15,100	0.50	7,550.00	0.50	7,550.00
202	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	384	5.00	1,920.00	6.00	2,304.00
203	860251 (P)	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
204	860252 (P)	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
205	860253 (P)	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 3)	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
206	860401 (P)	LIGHTING	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
207	860797	ELECTRIC SERVICE (IRRIGATION)	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
208	019902	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
209	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
210	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
211	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEAN UP	LS	1	1,250,000.00	1,250,000.00	1,150,000.00	1,150,000.00
212	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 2	---	---	-----	-----	-----	-----
213	066003	STATE FURNISHED MATERIALS	FA	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 213				21,115,273.45		18,237,589.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project, between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
in the City of Banning
PROJECT No. C0-0529, Federal ID No. TCIFL - 5956(217)**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.56)
Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013), 3 (10/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2013**

Base Bid					2 Skanska USA Civil West Riverside, CA 92509		3 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	66105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
2	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
3	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
4	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	115,000.00	115,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
6	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	10	336.00	3,360.00	100.00	1,000.00
7	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	928	7.00	6,496.00	5.00	4,640.00
8	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	3,543	2.00	7,086.00	0.35	1,240.05
9	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	60	35.00	2,100.00	35.00	2,100.00
10	120199	TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUM	EA	50	170.00	8,500.00	300.00	15,000.00
11	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	61	6.00	366.00	5.00	305.00
12	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	14	2,500.00	35,000.00	8,928.00	124,992.00
13	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	5,200	11.50	59,800.00	23.00	119,600.00
14	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	22	380.00	8,360.00	300.00	6,600.00
15	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	155,000.00	155,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
16	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
17	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	48	500.00	24,000.00	250.00	12,000.00
18	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	1	400.00	400.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
19	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
20	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	8	305.00	2,440.00	500.00	4,000.00
21	130530	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	118,000	0.65	76,700.00	0.52	61,360.00
22	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	600	20.00	12,000.00	2.50	1,500.00
23	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	56	350.00	19,600.00	320.00	17,920.00
24	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	114,000	2.75	313,500.00	2.30	262,200.00
25	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	3,957	4.75	18,795.75	1.50	5,935.50
26	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	8	5,700.00	45,600.00	4,060.00	32,480.00
27	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	125,000.00	125,000.00	83,000.00	83,000.00
28	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
29	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	1,361	2.00	2,722.00	1.50	2,041.50
30	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	3,360	6.00	20,160.00	7.00	23,520.00
31	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	1,890	10.00	18,900.00	25.00	47,250.00
32	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,328	2.00	2,656.00	1.00	1,328.00
33	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	53	8.00	424.00	10.00	530.00
34	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	110.00	770.00	250.00	1,750.00
35	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,520	1.50	2,280.00	4.00	6,080.00
36	150809	REMOVE CULVERT	LF	1,322	11.00	14,542.00	33.00	43,626.00
37	150812	REMOVE PIPE	LF	2,637	7.50	19,777.50	25.00	65,925.00
38	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	5	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,610.00	8,050.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project, between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
in the City of Banning
PROJECT No. C0-0529, Federal ID No. TCIFL - 5956(217)**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.56)
Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013), 3 (10/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2013**

Base Bid (continued)					2 Skanska USA Civil West Riverside, CA 92509		3 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
39	150821	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	5	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,610.00	8,050.00
40	150826	REMOVE MANHOLE	EA	1	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,610.00	1,610.00
41	150900A	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	600.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
42	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	130	44.00	5,720.00	17.50	2,275.00
43	153139	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	LF	1,043	1.40	1,460.20	7.50	7,822.50
44	153215	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	1,585	2.40	3,804.00	10.00	15,850.00
45	153220	REMOVE CONCRETE (CHANNEL)	CY	350	32.00	11,200.00	67.00	23,450.00
46	160103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	9	6,300.00	56,700.00	6,300.00	56,700.00
47	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
48	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	100,000	7.23	723,000.00	8.60	860,000.00
49	192003 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	2,288	28.00	64,064.00	111.00	253,968.00
50	192037 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	13,745	28.00	384,860.00	19.00	261,155.00
51	192049 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	29	28.00	812.00	405.00	11,745.00
52	192060 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (GROUND ANCHOR WALL)	CY	412	29.00	11,948.00	57.00	23,484.00
53	193003 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	1,272	80.00	101,760.00	211.00	268,392.00
54	193013 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	8,809	40.00	352,360.00	60.00	528,540.00
55	193027 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (GROUND ANCHOR WALL)	CY	188	28.00	5,264.00	189.00	35,532.00
56	193029 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	3	150.00	450.00	1,046.00	3,138.00
57	193031 (F)	PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	401	85.00	34,085.00	105.00	42,105.00
58	193116 (F)	CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	103	135.00	13,905.00	185.00	19,055.00
59	193119 (F)	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL	CY	97	102.00	9,894.00	157.00	15,229.00
60	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQYD	1,516	65.00	98,540.00	75.00	113,700.00
61	200118	DECOMPOSED GRANITE (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	SQYD	255	22.50	5,737.50	25.00	6,375.00
62	200119A	BOULDERS	EA	29	160.00	4,640.00	100.00	2,900.00
63	200122	WEED GERMINATION	SQYD	27,000	0.03	810.00	0.75	20,250.00
64	202004	IRON SULFATE (LB)	LB	464	0.75	348.00	15.00	6,960.00
65	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	36	20.00	720.00	150.00	5,400.00
66	202011	MULCH	CY	152	37.00	5,624.00	20.00	3,040.00
67	202035	FERTILIZER (PACKET)	EA	2,164	0.20	432.80	15.00	32,460.00
68	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	1,923	6.40	12,307.20	25.00	48,075.00
69	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	85	21.00	1,785.00	30.00	2,550.00
70	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	30	124.00	3,720.00	50.00	1,500.00
71	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	1	34,000.00	34,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
72	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	112,500.00	112,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
73	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	1	6,350.00	6,350.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
74	206401	MAINTAIN EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	1	2,025.00	2,025.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
75	206560 (P)	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	1	11,635.00	11,635.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
76	206602 (P)	1" ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	6	240.00	1,440.00	750.00	4,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project, between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
in the City of Banning
PROJECT No. C0-0529, Federal ID No. TCIFL - 5956(217)**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.56)
Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013), 3 (10/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2013**

Base Bid (continued)					2 Skanska USA Civil West Riverside, CA 92509		3 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
77	206605 (P)	2" ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	42	289.00	12,138.00	850.00	35,700.00
78	206911A (P)	36 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	EA	2	8,800.00	17,600.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
79	208301 (P)	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE CABINET	EA	2	3,800.00	7,600.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
80	208304	WATER METER	EA	2	5,100.00	10,200.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
81	208320A	1 1/2" FLOW SENSOR	EA	2	406.00	812.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
82	208421 (P)	BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY ENCLOSURE	EA	2	1,530.00	3,060.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
83	208426 (P)	2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	2	1,286.00	2,572.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
84	208481 (P)	SPRINKLER (TYPE C-1)	EA	60	18.50	1,110.00	25.00	1,500.00
85	208526 (P)	SPRINKLER (TYPE A-6)	EA	642	17.50	11,235.00	30.00	19,260.00
86	208575 (P)	2" GATE VALVE	EA	12	204.00	2,448.00	850.00	10,200.00
87	208594 (P-F)	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	6,529	3.00	19,587.00	5.00	32,645.00
88	208595 (P-F)	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,794	3.10	8,661.40	5.50	15,367.00
89	208596 (P-F)	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	6,978	3.30	23,027.40	6.00	41,868.00
90	208597 (P-F)	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,627	3.40	8,931.80	6.50	17,075.50
91	208598 (P-F)	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	3,082	7.67	23,638.94	6.75	20,803.50
92	208600 (P-F)	3" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	316	11.75	3,713.00	7.50	2,370.00
93	208740 (F)	12" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	LF	328	49.00	16,072.00	25.00	8,200.00
94	209202	RECYCLED WATER WARNING SIGNS	LS	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
95	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	171,405	0.06	10,284.30	0.20	34,281.00
96	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	19,000.00	19,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
97	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	398	21.00	8,358.00	78.00	31,044.00
98	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,801	22.00	61,622.00	81.00	226,881.00
99	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	CY	284	202.00	57,368.00	205.00	58,220.00
100	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	1	1,030.00	1,030.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
101	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	15,998	88.00	1,407,824.00	75.00	1,199,850.00
102	390130A	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A BOND BREAKER)	TON	110	135.00	14,850.00	150.00	16,500.00
103	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	53	208.00	11,024.00	150.00	7,950.00
104	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	136	109.00	14,824.00	150.00	20,400.00
105	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	2,070	121.00	250,470.00	125.00	258,750.00
106	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	500	5.00	2,500.00	10.00	5,000.00
107	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	78	5.00	390.00	12.00	936.00
108	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	4,100	5.00	20,500.00	10.00	41,000.00
109	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	30	5.00	150.00	20.00	600.00
110	394078A	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) [MOD]	LF	670	5.00	3,350.00	15.00	10,050.00
111	395000	LIQUID ASPHALT (PRIME COAT)	TON	32	1,300.00	41,600.00	1,000.00	32,000.00
112	397005	TACK COAT	TON	20	1,400.00	28,000.00	300.00	6,000.00
113	401050	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	568	362.00	205,616.00	215.00	122,120.00
114	404092	SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT	LF	2,320	3.00	6,960.00	2.00	4,640.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project, between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
in the City of Banning
PROJECT No. C0-0529, Federal ID No. TCIFL - 5956(217)**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.56)
Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013), 3 (10/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2013**

Base Bid (continued)					2 Skanska USA Civil West Riverside, CA 92509		3 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
115	404093	SEAL ISOLATION JOINT	LF	160	7.50	1,200.00	6.00	960.00
116	460200 (P)	GROUND ANCHOR	EA	38	4,250.00	161,500.00	2,000.00	76,000.00
117	490305A (P)	SOLDIER PILE (HP 12x63)	LF	792	76.00	60,192.00	52.00	41,184.00
118	490307A (P)	SOLDIER PILE (HP 10x57)	LF	561	75.00	42,075.00	58.00	32,538.00
119	490400	24" DRILLED HOLE	LF	139	41.00	5,699.00	53.00	7,367.00
120	490406	36" DRILLED HOLE	LF	320	35.00	11,200.00	63.00	20,160.00
121	490409	40" DRILLED HOLE	LF	424	40.00	16,960.00	64.00	27,136.00
122	490508 (P)	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 10 X 57)	LF	4,248	25.00	106,200.00	35.00	148,680.00
123	490509	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 10 X 57)	EA	102	1,654.00	168,708.00	1,215.00	123,930.00
124	490528 (P)	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 89)	LF	4,404	42.00	184,968.00	50.00	220,200.00
125	490529	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 89)	EA	104	1,655.00	172,120.00	1,515.00	157,560.00
126	490538 (P)	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 117)	LF	2,683	58.00	155,614.00	60.00	160,980.00
127	490539	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 117)	EA	64	1,654.00	105,856.00	1,865.00	119,360.00
128	500010 (P)	PRESTRESSING	LS	1	31,500.00	31,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
129	510051 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	445	325.00	144,625.00	753.00	335,085.00
130	510053 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	651	600.00	390,600.00	610.00	397,110.00
131	510060 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	3,228	380.00	1,226,640.00	654.00	2,111,112.00
132	510061 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, SOUND WALL	CY	108	400.00	43,200.00	207.00	22,356.00
133	510085 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE EQ)	CY	36	1,175.00	42,300.00	1,222.00	43,992.00
134	510095A	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (JUNCTION STRUCTURE)	CY	82	1,556.00	127,592.00	1,500.00	123,000.00
135	510502 (F)	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	69	2,375.00	163,875.00	1,700.00	117,300.00
136	511055 (F)	CONCRETE SURFACE TEXTURE	SQFT	14,227	20.00	284,540.00	7.77	110,543.79
137	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	200	33.50	6,700.00	30.00	6,000.00
138	512224 (P)	FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX GIRDER (70'-80')	EA	42	21,000.00	882,000.00	20,000.00	840,000.00
139	512502 (F)	ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX GIRDER	EA	42	4,000.00	168,000.00	3,219.00	135,198.00
140	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	151	80.00	12,080.00	60.00	9,060.00
141	520102 (P-F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	230,331	0.92	211,904.52	1.10	253,364.10
142	520103 (P-F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	354,118	0.96	339,953.28	1.10	389,529.80
143	520106 (P-F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED)	LB	11,180	1.75	19,565.00	1.50	16,770.00
144	540103A (F)	WATERPROOFING	SQFT	6,812	13.25	90,259.00	5.00	34,060.00
145	560248	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	222	16.00	3,552.00	5.00	1,110.00
146	560249	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	99	17.00	1,683.00	5.50	544.50
147	560251	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	64	18.00	1,152.00	6.00	384.00
148	560252	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	81	19.00	1,539.00	6.50	526.50
149	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	28	315.00	8,820.00	500.00	14,000.00
150	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	8	975.00	7,800.00	700.00	5,600.00
151	575004 (P-F)	TIMBER LAGGING	MFBM	2	22,000.00	44,000.00	19,000.00	38,000.00
152	582001 (F)	SOUND WALL (MASONRY BLOCK)	SQFT	3,026	21.00	63,546.00	16.00	48,416.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project, between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
in the City of Banning
PROJECT No. C0-0529, Federal ID No. TCIFL - 5956(217)**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.56)
Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013), 3 (10/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2013**

Base Bid (continued)					2 Skanska USA Civil West Riverside, CA 92509		3 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
153	598001 (F)	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING	SQFT	14,227	1.25	17,783.75	1.00	14,227.00
154	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [EXCAVATION]	CY	5,696	6.00	34,176.00	7.00	39,872.00
155	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [SHOOFLY EXCAVATION]	CY	874	6.00	5,244.00	11.00	9,614.00
156	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [EMBANKMENT]	CY	816	12.00	9,792.00	11.00	8,976.00
157	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [SHOOFLY EMBANKMENT]	CY	13,542	12.00	162,504.00	9.70	131,357.40
158	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [SUBBALLAST (12")]	CY	8,609	32.00	275,488.00	58.50	503,626.50
159	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [BALLASTED (SHOOFLY)]	TF	5,332	375.00	1,999,500.00	288.00	1,535,616.00
160	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [FLAGGING]	WDAY	180	1,200.00	216,000.00	1,200.00	216,000.00
161	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [RELATIONS WITH RAILROAD]	LS	1	71,500.00	71,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
162	650014 (P)	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	316	54.00	17,064.00	148.00	46,768.00
163	650018 (P)	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,188	67.00	79,596.00	181.00	215,028.00
164	650022 (P)	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	131	84.00	11,004.00	270.00	35,370.00
165	650026 (P)	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	739	88.00	65,032.00	170.00	125,630.00
166	650030 (P)	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	114	121.00	13,794.00	200.00	22,800.00
167	650038 (P)	54" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	767	180.00	138,060.00	295.00	226,265.00
168	650042 (P)	60" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	965	203.00	195,895.00	288.00	277,920.00
169	681023	6" PLASTIC PIPE [WALL DRAIN]	LF	359	30.00	10,770.00	50.00	17,950.00
170	700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	27	65.00	1,755.00	50.00	1,350.00
171	707217	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	LF	67	600.00	40,200.00	100.00	6,700.00
172	714037	15" CLAY SEWER PIPE [VITRIFIED]	LF	2,767	109.00	301,603.00	65.00	179,855.00
173	718000A	24" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	2,785	271.00	754,735.00	120.00	334,200.00
174	719200	SEWER MANHOLE	EA	9	4,000.00	36,000.00	2,000.00	18,000.00
175	719500A	36" STEEL CASING	LF	1,235	208.00	256,880.00	150.00	185,250.00
176	719600A	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	13,000.00	26,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
177	066016	2" STEEL CONDUIT AND APPURTENANCES	LF	1,700	27.00	45,900.00	15.00	25,500.00
178	721015 (F)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	CY	18	244.00	4,392.00	477.00	8,586.00
179	729011 (P)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	22	62.00	1,364.00	4.50	99.00
180	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	14	243.00	3,402.00	341.00	4,774.00
181	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	CY	184	382.00	70,288.00	418.00	76,912.00
182	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	191	303.00	57,873.00	469.00	89,579.00
183	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	CY	10	3,585.00	35,850.00	1,550.00	15,500.00
184	750001 (P-F)	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	6,246	3.55	22,173.30	1.50	9,369.00
185	750501 (P)	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	20,496	5.35	109,653.60	3.00	61,488.00
186	750530A	ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE (METAL SHEET)	LB	220	68.00	14,960.00	35.00	7,700.00
187	750531A	ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE (PERFORATED METAL)	LB	316	175.00	55,300.00	31.00	9,796.00
188	800360 (P)	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	3,000	21.00	63,000.00	25.00	75,000.00
189	810111 (F)	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE A)	EA	2	450.00	900.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
190	810116 (F)	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE D)	EA	3	815.00	2,445.00	1,000.00	3,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project, between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
in the City of Banning
PROJECT No. C0-0529, Federal ID No. TCIFL - 5956(217)**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.56)
Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013), 3 (10/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2013**

Base Bid (continued)					2 Skanska USA Civil West Riverside, CA 92509		3 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
191	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	14	40.00	560.00	30.00	420.00
192	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	2	76.00	152.00	50.00	100.00
193	833032 (P-F)	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7)	LF	414	98.00	40,572.00	305.00	126,270.00
194	833000	METAL RAILING [DECORATIVE]	LF	470	330.00	155,100.00	200.00	94,000.00
195	839521 (P-F)	CABLE RAILING	LF	1,047	14.25	14,919.75	50.00	52,350.00
196	839541 (P)	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	1	3,650.00	3,650.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
197	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	3,800.00	3,800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
198	839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	LF	1,100	50.00	55,000.00	76.00	83,600.00
199	839704	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60D) [MODIFIED]	LF	520	60.00	31,200.00	95.00	49,400.00
200	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,200	4.00	4,800.00	10.00	12,000.00
201	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	15,100	0.64	9,664.00	0.60	9,060.00
202	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	384	4.00	1,536.00	7.00	2,688.00
203	860251 (P)	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)	LS	1	145,500.00	145,500.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
204	860252 (P)	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)	LS	1	135,000.00	135,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
205	860253 (P)	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 3)	LS	1	106,000.00	106,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
206	860401 (P)	LIGHTING	LS	1	62,500.00	62,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
207	860797	ELECTRIC SERVICE (IRRIGATION)	LS	1	6,725.00	6,725.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
208	019902	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
209	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
210	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	21,000.00	21,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
211	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEAN UP	LS	1	1,250,000.00	1,250,000.00	1,250,000.00	1,250,000.00
212	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 2	---	---	-----	-----	-----	-----
213	066003	STATE FURNISHED MATERIALS	FA	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 213				18,673,635.99		19,439,677.14

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project, between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
in the City of Banning
PROJECT No. C0-0529, Federal ID No. TCIFL - 5956(217)**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.56)
Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013), 3 (10/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2013**

Base Bid					4 Powell Constructors, Inc. Fontana, CA 92335		5 Granite Construction Co. Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	66105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00
2	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	387,035.00	387,035.00
6	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	10	100.00	1,000.00	125.00	1,250.00
7	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	928	7.00	6,496.00	6.00	5,568.00
8	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	3,543	2.00	7,086.00	2.50	8,857.50
9	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	60	30.00	1,800.00	40.00	2,400.00
10	120199	TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUM	EA	50	60.00	3,000.00	80.00	4,000.00
11	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	61	6.00	366.00	18.00	1,098.00
12	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	14	2,500.00	35,000.00	4,000.00	56,000.00
13	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	5,200	12.00	62,400.00	15.00	78,000.00
14	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	22	250.00	5,500.00	150.00	3,300.00
15	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
16	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
17	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	48	300.00	14,400.00	500.00	24,000.00
18	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	1	1,150.00	1,150.00	300.00	300.00
19	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	200.00	400.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
20	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	8	600.00	4,800.00	350.00	2,800.00
21	130530	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	118,000	0.60	70,800.00	0.70	82,600.00
22	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	600	3.00	1,800.00	11.00	6,600.00
23	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	56	200.00	11,200.00	150.00	8,400.00
24	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	114,000	1.60	182,400.00	1.50	171,000.00
25	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	3,957	4.00	15,828.00	4.00	15,828.00
26	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	8	3,000.00	24,000.00	4,000.00	32,000.00
27	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
28	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
29	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	1,361	2.00	2,722.00	3.50	4,763.50
30	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	3,360	5.00	16,800.00	5.00	16,800.00
31	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	1,890	8.00	15,120.00	11.00	20,790.00
32	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,328	2.00	2,656.00	2.50	3,320.00
33	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	53	10.00	530.00	2.50	132.50
34	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	40.00	280.00	175.00	1,225.00
35	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,520	2.00	3,040.00	3.00	4,560.00
36	150809	REMOVE CULVERT	LF	1,322	15.00	19,830.00	10.00	13,220.00
37	150812	REMOVE PIPE	LF	2,637	10.00	26,370.00	18.00	47,466.00
38	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	5	600.00	3,000.00	200.00	1,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project, between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
in the City of Banning
PROJECT No. C0-0529, Federal ID No. TCIFL - 5956(217)**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.56)
Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013), 3 (10/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2013**

Base Bid (continued)					4 Powell Constructors, Inc. Fontana, CA 92335		5 Granite Construction Co. Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
39	150821	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	5	700.00	3,500.00	500.00	2,500.00
40	150826	REMOVE MANHOLE	EA	1	800.00	800.00	500.00	500.00
41	150900A	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
42	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	130	60.00	7,800.00	50.00	6,500.00
43	153139	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	LF	1,043	5.00	5,215.00	3.00	3,129.00
44	153215	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	1,585	10.00	15,850.00	3.00	4,755.00
45	153220	REMOVE CONCRETE (CHANNEL)	CY	350	120.00	42,000.00	58.00	20,300.00
46	160103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	9	6,300.00	56,700.00	6,000.00	54,000.00
47	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
48	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	100,000	15.00	1,500,000.00	15.00	1,500,000.00
49	192003 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	2,288	150.00	343,200.00	80.00	183,040.00
50	192037 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	13,745	20.00	274,900.00	15.00	206,175.00
51	192049 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	29	50.00	1,450.00	125.00	3,625.00
52	192060 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (GROUND ANCHOR WALL)	CY	412	70.00	28,840.00	40.00	16,480.00
53	193003 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	1,272	50.00	63,600.00	50.00	63,600.00
54	193013 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	8,809	50.00	440,450.00	30.00	264,270.00
55	193027 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (GROUND ANCHOR WALL)	CY	188	85.00	15,980.00	80.00	15,040.00
56	193029 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	3	85.00	255.00	300.00	900.00
57	193031 (F)	PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	401	80.00	32,080.00	150.00	60,150.00
58	193116 (F)	CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	103	250.00	25,750.00	225.00	23,175.00
59	193119 (F)	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL	CY	97	180.00	17,460.00	300.00	29,100.00
60	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQYD	1,516	95.00	144,020.00	25.00	37,900.00
61	200118	DECOMPOSED GRANITE (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	SQYD	255	50.00	12,750.00	35.00	8,925.00
62	200119A	BOULDERS	EA	29	160.00	4,640.00	350.00	10,150.00
63	200122	WEED GERMINATION	SQYD	27,000	0.03	810.00	0.25	6,750.00
64	202004	IRON SULFATE (LB)	LB	464	0.80	371.20	30.00	13,920.00
65	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	36	20.00	720.00	50.00	1,800.00
66	202011	MULCH	CY	152	40.00	6,080.00	30.00	4,560.00
67	202035	FERTILIZER (PACKET)	EA	2,164	0.20	432.80	5.00	10,820.00
68	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	1,923	7.00	13,461.00	35.00	67,305.00
69	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	85	25.00	2,125.00	55.00	4,675.00
70	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	30	125.00	3,750.00	75.00	2,250.00
71	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
72	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
73	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
74	206401	MAINTAIN EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	550.00	550.00
75	206560 (P)	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
76	206602 (P)	1" ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	6	400.00	2,400.00	125.00	750.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project, between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
in the City of Banning
PROJECT No. C0-0529, Federal ID No. TCIFL - 5956(217)**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.56)
Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013), 3 (10/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2013**

Base Bid (continued)					4 Powell Constructors, Inc. Fontana, CA 92335		5 Granite Construction Co. Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
77	206605 (P)	2" ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	42	300.00	12,600.00	175.00	7,350.00
78	206911A (P)	36 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	EA	2	9,000.00	18,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
79	208301 (P)	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE CABINET	EA	2	3,800.00	7,600.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
80	208304	WATER METER	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
81	208320A	1 1/2" FLOW SENSOR	EA	2	600.00	1,200.00	700.00	1,400.00
82	208421 (P)	BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY ENCLOSURE	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
83	208426 (P)	2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	2	2,600.00	5,200.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
84	208481 (P)	SPRINKLER (TYPE C-1)	EA	60	20.00	1,200.00	3.00	180.00
85	208526 (P)	SPRINKLER (TYPE A-6)	EA	642	20.00	12,840.00	5.00	3,210.00
86	208575 (P)	2" GATE VALVE	EA	12	200.00	2,400.00	250.00	3,000.00
87	208594 (P-F)	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	6,529	3.00	19,587.00	0.80	5,223.20
88	208595 (P-F)	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,794	3.00	8,382.00	1.00	2,794.00
89	208596 (P-F)	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	6,978	3.50	24,423.00	1.20	8,373.60
90	208597 (P-F)	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,627	3.50	9,194.50	1.50	3,940.50
91	208598 (P-F)	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	3,082	7.50	23,115.00	2.00	6,164.00
92	208600 (P-F)	3" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	316	11.00	3,476.00	2.50	790.00
93	208740 (F)	12" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	LF	328	50.00	16,400.00	50.00	16,400.00
94	209202	RECYCLED WATER WARNING SIGNS	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
95	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	171,405	0.10	17,140.50	0.06	10,284.30
96	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
97	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	398	55.00	21,890.00	50.00	19,900.00
98	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,801	55.00	154,055.00	55.00	154,055.00
99	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	CY	284	150.00	42,600.00	175.00	49,700.00
100	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
101	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	15,998	76.00	1,215,848.00	75.00	1,199,850.00
102	390130A	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A BOND BREAKER)	TON	110	180.00	19,800.00	150.00	16,500.00
103	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	53	75.00	3,975.00	150.00	7,950.00
104	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	136	100.00	13,600.00	80.00	10,880.00
105	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	2,070	109.00	225,630.00	105.00	217,350.00
106	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	500	2.00	1,000.00	1.00	500.00
107	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	78	2.00	156.00	1.00	78.00
108	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	4,100	2.00	8,200.00	1.00	4,100.00
109	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	30	2.00	60.00	1.00	30.00
110	394078A	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) [MOD]	LF	670	2.00	1,340.00	1.00	670.00
111	395000	LIQUID ASPHALT (PRIME COAT)	TON	32	850.00	27,200.00	600.00	19,200.00
112	397005	TACK COAT	TON	20	700.00	14,000.00	750.00	15,000.00
113	401050	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	568	275.00	156,200.00	500.00	284,000.00
114	404092	SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT	LF	2,320	6.00	13,920.00	8.00	18,560.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project, between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
in the City of Banning
PROJECT No. C0-0529, Federal ID No. TCIFL - 5956(217)**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.56)
Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013), 3 (10/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2013**

Base Bid (continued)					4 Powell Constructors, Inc. Fontana, CA 92335		5 Granite Construction Co. Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
115	404093	SEAL ISOLATION JOINT	LF	160	20.00	3,200.00	20.00	3,200.00
116	460200 (P)	GROUND ANCHOR	EA	38	3,700.00	140,600.00	3,500.00	133,000.00
117	490305A (P)	SOLDIER PILE (HP 12x63)	LF	792	85.00	67,320.00	75.00	59,400.00
118	490307A (P)	SOLDIER PILE (HP 10x57)	LF	561	80.00	44,880.00	70.00	39,270.00
119	490400	24" DRILLED HOLE	LF	139	30.00	4,170.00	200.00	27,800.00
120	490406	36" DRILLED HOLE	LF	320	45.00	14,400.00	205.00	65,600.00
121	490409	40" DRILLED HOLE	LF	424	55.00	23,320.00	235.00	99,640.00
122	490508 (P)	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 10 X 57)	LF	4,248	24.00	101,952.00	30.00	127,440.00
123	490509	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 10 X 57)	EA	102	2,000.00	204,000.00	1,800.00	183,600.00
124	490528 (P)	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 89)	LF	4,404	37.00	162,948.00	50.00	220,200.00
125	490529	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 89)	EA	104	2,000.00	208,000.00	1,800.00	187,200.00
126	490538 (P)	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 117)	LF	2,683	50.00	134,150.00	65.00	174,395.00
127	490539	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 117)	EA	64	2,000.00	128,000.00	1,800.00	115,200.00
128	500010 (P)	PRESTRESSING	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
129	510051 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	445	550.00	244,750.00	275.00	122,375.00
130	510053 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	651	550.00	358,050.00	650.00	423,150.00
131	510060 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	3,228	400.00	1,291,200.00	400.00	1,291,200.00
132	510061 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, SOUND WALL	CY	108	400.00	43,200.00	325.00	35,100.00
133	510085 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE EQ)	CY	36	1,250.00	45,000.00	800.00	28,800.00
134	510095A	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (JUNCTION STRUCTURE)	CY	82	1,500.00	123,000.00	1,200.00	98,400.00
135	510502 (F)	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	69	1,800.00	124,200.00	3,000.00	207,000.00
136	511055 (F)	CONCRETE SURFACE TEXTURE	SQFT	14,227	25.00	355,675.00	25.00	355,675.00
137	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	200	20.00	4,000.00	20.00	4,000.00
138	512224 (P)	FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX GIRDER (70'-80')	EA	42	25,000.00	1,050,000.00	22,000.00	924,000.00
139	512502 (F)	ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX GIRDER	EA	42	4,000.00	168,000.00	3,000.00	126,000.00
140	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	151	25.00	3,775.00	25.00	3,775.00
141	520102 (P-F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	230,331	1.00	230,331.00	1.00	230,331.00
142	520103 (P-F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	354,118	1.00	354,118.00	1.10	389,529.80
143	520106 (P-F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED)	LB	11,180	1.50	16,770.00	1.20	13,416.00
144	540103A (F)	WATERPROOFING	SQFT	6,812	18.00	122,616.00	13.00	88,556.00
145	560248	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	222	8.00	1,776.00	60.00	13,320.00
146	560249	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	99	8.50	841.50	60.00	5,940.00
147	560251	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	64	9.00	576.00	60.00	3,840.00
148	560252	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	81	9.50	769.50	60.00	4,860.00
149	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	28	230.00	6,440.00	275.00	7,700.00
150	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	8	800.00	6,400.00	400.00	3,200.00
151	575004 (P-F)	TIMBER LAGGING	MFBM	2	25,000.00	50,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00
152	582001 (F)	SOUND WALL (MASONRY BLOCK)	SQFT	3,026	20.00	60,520.00	28.00	84,728.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project, between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
in the City of Banning
PROJECT No. C0-0529, Federal ID No. TCIFL - 5956(217)**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.56)
Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013), 3 (10/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2013**

Base Bid (continued)					4 Powell Constructors, Inc. Fontana, CA 92335		5 Granite Construction Co. Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
153	598001 (F)	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING	SQFT	14,227	2.00	28,454.00	2.50	35,567.50
154	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [EXCAVATION]	CY	5,696	22.00	125,312.00	15.00	85,440.00
155	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [SHOOFLY EXCAVATION]	CY	874	20.00	17,480.00	30.00	26,220.00
156	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [EMBANKMENT]	CY	816	5.00	4,080.00	7.00	5,712.00
157	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [SHOOFLY EMBANKMENT]	CY	13,542	13.00	176,046.00	10.00	135,420.00
158	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [SUBBALLAST (12")]	CY	8,609	53.00	456,277.00	40.00	344,360.00
159	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [BALLASTED (SHOOFLY)]	TF	5,332	310.00	1,652,920.00	325.00	1,732,900.00
160	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [FLAGGING]	WDAY	180	1,000.00	180,000.00	760.00	136,800.00
161	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [RELATIONS WITH RAILROAD]	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
162	650014 (P)	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	316	70.00	22,120.00	125.00	39,500.00
163	650018 (P)	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,188	80.00	95,040.00	150.00	178,200.00
164	650022 (P)	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	131	125.00	16,375.00	200.00	26,200.00
165	650026 (P)	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	739	120.00	88,680.00	225.00	166,275.00
166	650030 (P)	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	114	170.00	19,380.00	275.00	31,350.00
167	650038 (P)	54" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	767	340.00	260,780.00	300.00	230,100.00
168	650042 (P)	60" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	965	340.00	328,100.00	325.00	313,625.00
169	681023	6" PLASTIC PIPE [WALL DRAIN]	LF	359	35.00	12,565.00	35.00	12,565.00
170	700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	27	20.00	540.00	150.00	4,050.00
171	707217	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	LF	67	100.00	6,700.00	400.00	26,800.00
172	714037	15" CLAY SEWER PIPE [VITRIFIED]	LF	2,767	150.00	415,050.00	125.00	345,875.00
173	718000A	24" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	2,785	310.00	863,350.00	325.00	905,125.00
174	719200	SEWER MANHOLE	EA	9	10,000.00	90,000.00	6,500.00	58,500.00
175	719500A	36" STEEL CASING	LF	1,235	190.00	234,650.00	250.00	308,750.00
176	719600A	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	8,000.00	16,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00
177	066016	2" STEEL CONDUIT AND APPURTENANCES	LF	1,700	5.00	8,500.00	5.00	8,500.00
178	721015 (F)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	CY	18	200.00	3,600.00	350.00	6,300.00
179	729011 (P)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	22	4.00	88.00	3.00	66.00
180	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	14	580.00	8,120.00	375.00	5,250.00
181	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	CY	184	520.00	95,680.00	475.00	87,400.00
182	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	191	425.00	81,175.00	400.00	76,400.00
183	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	CY	10	1,800.00	18,000.00	500.00	5,000.00
184	750001 (P-F)	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	6,246	2.50	15,615.00	5.00	31,230.00
185	750501 (P)	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	20,496	5.00	102,480.00	4.00	81,984.00
186	750530A	ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE (METAL SHEET)	LB	220	50.00	11,000.00	25.00	5,500.00
187	750531A	ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE (PERFORATED METAL)	LB	316	55.00	17,380.00	200.00	63,200.00
188	800360 (P)	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	3,000	16.00	48,000.00	18.00	54,000.00
189	810111 (F)	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE A)	EA	2	300.00	600.00	500.00	1,000.00
190	810116 (F)	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE D)	EA	3	800.00	2,400.00	500.00	1,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project, between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
in the City of Banning
PROJECT No. C0-0529, Federal ID No. TCIFL - 5956(217)**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.56)
Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013), 3 (10/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2013**

Base Bid (continued)					4 Powell Constructors, Inc. Fontana, CA 92335		5 Granite Construction Co. Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
191	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	14	40.00	560.00	30.00	420.00
192	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	2	100.00	200.00	180.00	360.00
193	833032 (P-F)	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7)	LF	414	90.00	37,260.00	100.00	41,400.00
194	833000	METAL RAILING [DECORATIVE]	LF	470	365.00	171,550.00	400.00	188,000.00
195	839521 (P-F)	CABLE RAILING	LF	1,047	25.00	26,175.00	25.00	26,175.00
196	839541 (P)	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	1	3,650.00	3,650.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
197	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	3,600.00	3,600.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
198	839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	LF	1,100	85.00	93,500.00	70.00	77,000.00
199	839704	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60D) [MODIFIED]	LF	520	70.00	36,400.00	150.00	78,000.00
200	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,200	4.00	4,800.00	5.00	6,000.00
201	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	15,100	0.65	9,815.00	0.60	9,060.00
202	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	384	4.00	1,536.00	7.00	2,688.00
203	860251 (P)	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)	LS	1	135,000.00	135,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
204	860252 (P)	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)	LS	1	140,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
205	860253 (P)	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 3)	LS	1	105,000.00	105,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
206	860401 (P)	LIGHTING	LS	1	57,000.00	57,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
207	860797	ELECTRIC SERVICE (IRRIGATION)	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
208	019902	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
209	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
210	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
211	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEAN UP	LS	1	800,000.00	800,000.00	1,250,000.00	1,250,000.00
212	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 2	---	---	-----	-----	-----	-----
213	066003	STATE FURNISHED MATERIALS	FA	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 213				19,497,427.00		20,449,448.40

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project, between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
in the City of Banning
PROJECT No. C0-0529, Federal ID No. TCIFL - 5956(217)**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.56)
Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013), 3 (10/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2013**

Base Bid					6 Transit Builders Joint Venture San Diego, CA 92108			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	66105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00		
2	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00		
3	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		
4	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00		
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00		
6	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	10	75.00	750.00		
7	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	928	8.00	7,424.00		
8	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	3,543	2.10	7,440.30		
9	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	60	33.00	1,980.00		
10	120199	TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUM	EA	50	155.00	7,750.00		
11	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	61	6.50	396.50		
12	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	14	2,050.00	28,700.00		
13	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	5,200	8.00	41,600.00		
14	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	22	160.00	3,520.00		
15	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	95,000.00	95,000.00		
16	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00		
17	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	48	120.00	5,760.00		
18	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	1	11,500.00	11,500.00		
19	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	230.00	460.00		
20	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	8	660.00	5,280.00		
21	130530	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	118,000	0.90	106,200.00		
22	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	600	3.75	2,250.00		
23	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	56	215.00	12,040.00		
24	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	114,000	2.20	250,800.00		
25	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	3,957	2.60	10,288.20		
26	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	8	3,400.00	27,200.00		
27	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	105,000.00	105,000.00		
28	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	LS	1	31,000.00	31,000.00		
29	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	1,361	2.10	2,858.10		
30	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	3,360	6.50	21,840.00		
31	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	1,890	9.50	17,955.00		
32	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,328	1.90	2,523.20		
33	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	53	8.20	434.60		
34	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	135.00	945.00		
35	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,520	1.20	1,824.00		
36	150809	REMOVE CULVERT	LF	1,322	12.00	15,864.00		
37	150812	REMOVE PIPE	LF	2,637	11.00	29,007.00		
38	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	5	800.00	4,000.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project, between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
in the City of Banning
PROJECT No. C0-0529, Federal ID No. TCIFL - 5956(217)**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.56)
Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013), 3 (10/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2013**

Base Bid (continued)					6 Transit Builders Joint Venture San Diego, CA 92108			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
39	150821	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	5	1,200.00	6,000.00		
40	150826	REMOVE MANHOLE	EA	1	850.00	850.00		
41	150900A	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00		
42	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	130	60.00	7,800.00		
43	153139	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	LF	1,043	7.00	7,301.00		
44	153215	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	1,585	3.50	5,547.50		
45	153220	REMOVE CONCRETE (CHANNEL)	CY	350	100.00	35,000.00		
46	160103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	9	6,300.00	56,700.00		
47	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00		
48	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	100,000	21.00	2,100,000.00		
49	192003 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	2,288	22.00	50,336.00		
50	192037 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	13,745	60.00	824,700.00		
51	192049 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	29	350.00	10,150.00		
52	192060 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (GROUND ANCHOR WALL)	CY	412	55.00	22,660.00		
53	193003 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	1,272	60.00	76,320.00		
54	193013 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	8,809	28.00	246,652.00		
55	193027 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (GROUND ANCHOR WALL)	CY	188	170.00	31,960.00		
56	193029 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	3	900.00	2,700.00		
57	193031 (F)	PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	401	85.00	34,085.00		
58	193116 (F)	CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	103	450.00	46,350.00		
59	193119 (F)	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL	CY	97	280.00	27,160.00		
60	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQYD	1,516	70.00	106,120.00		
61	200118	DECOMPOSED GRANITE (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	SQYD	255	23.00	5,865.00		
62	200119A	BOULDERS	EA	29	160.00	4,640.00		
63	200122	WEED GERMINATION	SQYD	27,000	0.05	1,350.00		
64	202004	IRON SULFATE (LB)	LB	464	0.85	394.40		
65	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	36	21.00	756.00		
66	202011	MULCH	CY	152	37.00	5,624.00		
67	202035	FERTILIZER (PACKET)	EA	2,164	0.30	649.20		
68	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	1,923	7.00	13,461.00		
69	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	85	22.00	1,870.00		
70	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	30	125.00	3,750.00		
71	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00		
72	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00		
73	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	1	6,300.00	6,300.00		
74	206401	MAINTAIN EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	1	2,100.00	2,100.00		
75	206560 (P)	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00		
76	206602 (P)	1" ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	6	245.00	1,470.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project, between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
in the City of Banning
PROJECT No. C0-0529, Federal ID No. TCIFL - 5956(217)**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.56)
Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013), 3 (10/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2013**

Base Bid (continued)					6 Transit Builders Joint Venture San Diego, CA 92108			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
77	206605 (P)	2" ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	42	290.00	12,180.00		
78	206911A (P)	36 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	EA	2	8,800.00	17,600.00		
79	208301 (P)	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE CABINET	EA	2	3,800.00	7,600.00		
80	208304	WATER METER	EA	2	820.00	1,640.00		
81	208320A	1 1/2" FLOW SENSOR	EA	2	420.00	840.00		
82	208421 (P)	BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY ENCLOSURE	EA	2	1,600.00	3,200.00		
83	208426 (P)	2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	2	1,300.00	2,600.00		
84	208481 (P)	SPRINKLER (TYPE C-1)	EA	60	20.00	1,200.00		
85	208526 (P)	SPRINKLER (TYPE A-6)	EA	642	18.00	11,556.00		
86	208575 (P)	2" GATE VALVE	EA	12	220.00	2,640.00		
87	208594 (P-F)	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	6,529	3.20	20,892.80		
88	208595 (P-F)	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,794	3.20	8,940.80		
89	208596 (P-F)	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	6,978	3.50	24,423.00		
90	208597 (P-F)	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,627	3.50	9,194.50		
91	208598 (P-F)	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	3,082	7.80	24,039.60		
92	208600 (P-F)	3" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	316	12.00	3,792.00		
93	208740 (F)	12" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	LF	328	50.00	16,400.00		
94	209202	RECYCLED WATER WARNING SIGNS	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00		
95	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	171,405	0.08	13,712.40		
96	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00		
97	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	398	45.00	17,910.00		
98	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,801	53.00	148,453.00		
99	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	CY	284	250.00	71,000.00		
100	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	1	2,650.00	2,650.00		
101	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	15,998	83.00	1,327,834.00		
102	390130A	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A BOND BREAKER)	TON	110	205.00	22,550.00		
103	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	53	220.00	11,660.00		
104	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	136	80.00	10,880.00		
105	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	2,070	120.00	248,400.00		
106	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	500	2.30	1,150.00		
107	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	78	2.60	202.80		
108	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	4,100	2.30	9,430.00		
109	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	30	3.10	93.00		
110	394078A	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) [MOD]	LF	670	2.20	1,474.00		
111	395000	LIQUID ASPHALT (PRIME COAT)	TON	32	1,030.00	32,960.00		
112	397005	TACK COAT	TON	20	1,030.00	20,600.00		
113	401050	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	568	200.00	113,600.00		
114	404092	SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT	LF	2,320	12.00	27,840.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project, between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
in the City of Banning
PROJECT No. C0-0529, Federal ID No. TCIFL - 5956(217)**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.56)
Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013), 3 (10/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2013**

Base Bid (continued)					6 Transit Builders Joint Venture San Diego, CA 92108			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
115	404093	SEAL ISOLATION JOINT	LF	160	14.00	2,240.00		
116	460200 (P)	GROUND ANCHOR	EA	38	8,500.00	323,000.00		
117	490305A (P)	SOLDIER PILE (HP 12x63)	LF	792	180.00	142,560.00		
118	490307A (P)	SOLDIER PILE (HP 10x57)	LF	561	195.00	109,395.00		
119	490400	24" DRILLED HOLE	LF	139	180.00	25,020.00		
120	490406	36" DRILLED HOLE	LF	320	280.00	89,600.00		
121	490409	40" DRILLED HOLE	LF	424	210.00	89,040.00		
122	490508 (P)	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 10 X 57)	LF	4,248	28.00	118,944.00		
123	490509	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 10 X 57)	EA	102	1,550.00	158,100.00		
124	490528 (P)	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 89)	LF	4,404	45.00	198,180.00		
125	490529	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 89)	EA	104	1,560.00	162,240.00		
126	490538 (P)	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 117)	LF	2,683	58.00	155,614.00		
127	490539	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 117)	EA	64	1,600.00	102,400.00		
128	500010 (P)	PRESTRESSING	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00		
129	510051 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	445	200.00	89,000.00		
130	510053 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	651	800.00	520,800.00		
131	510060 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	3,228	292.00	942,576.00		
132	510061 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, SOUND WALL	CY	108	1,200.00	129,600.00		
133	510085 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE EQ)	CY	36	2,400.00	86,400.00		
134	510095A	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (JUNCTION STRUCTURE)	CY	82	750.00	61,500.00		
135	510502 (F)	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	69	1,700.00	117,300.00		
136	511055 (F)	CONCRETE SURFACE TEXTURE	SQFT	14,227	65.00	924,755.00		
137	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	200	18.00	3,600.00		
138	512224 (P)	FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX GIRDER (70'-80')	EA	42	21,000.00	882,000.00		
139	512502 (F)	ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX GIRDER	EA	42	3,800.00	159,600.00		
140	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	151	42.00	6,342.00		
141	520102 (P-F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	230,331	1.10	253,364.10		
142	520103 (P-F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	354,118	1.10	389,529.80		
143	520106 (P-F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED)	LB	11,180	2.40	26,832.00		
144	540103A (F)	WATERPROOFING	SQFT	6,812	14.00	95,368.00		
145	560248	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	222	17.00	3,774.00		
146	560249	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	99	18.00	1,782.00		
147	560251	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	64	23.00	1,472.00		
148	560252	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	81	24.00	1,944.00		
149	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	28	380.00	10,640.00		
150	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	8	1,200.00	9,600.00		
151	575004 (P-F)	TIMBER LAGGING	MFBM	2	2,600.00	5,200.00		
152	582001 (F)	SOUND WALL (MASONRY BLOCK)	SQFT	3,026	22.00	66,572.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project, between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
in the City of Banning
PROJECT No. C0-0529, Federal ID No. TCIFL - 5956(217)**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.56)
Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013), 3 (10/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2013**

Base Bid (continued)					6 Transit Builders Joint Venture San Diego, CA 92108			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
153	598001 (F)	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING	SQFT	14,227	1.35	19,206.45		
154	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [EXCAVATION]	CY	5,696	21.00	119,616.00		
155	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [SHOOFLY EXCAVATION]	CY	874	27.00	23,598.00		
156	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [EMBANKMENT]	CY	816	14.00	11,424.00		
157	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [SHOOFLY EMBANKMENT]	CY	13,542	16.00	216,672.00		
158	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [SUBBALLAST (12")]	CY	8,609	81.00	697,329.00		
159	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [BALLASTED (SHOOFLY)]	TF	5,332	294.00	1,567,608.00		
160	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [FLAGGING]	WDAY	180	1,200.00	216,000.00		
161	601001	RAILROAD TRACK [RELATIONS WITH RAILROAD]	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00		
162	650014 (P)	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	316	95.00	30,020.00		
163	650018 (P)	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,188	120.00	142,560.00		
164	650022 (P)	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	131	170.00	22,270.00		
165	650026 (P)	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	739	150.00	110,850.00		
166	650030 (P)	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	114	190.00	21,660.00		
167	650038 (P)	54" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	767	235.00	180,245.00		
168	650042 (P)	60" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	965	265.00	255,725.00		
169	681023	6" PLASTIC PIPE [WALL DRAIN]	LF	359	35.00	12,565.00		
170	700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	27	310.00	8,370.00		
171	707217	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	LF	67	265.00	17,755.00		
172	714037	15" CLAY SEWER PIPE [VITRIFIED]	LF	2,767	130.00	359,710.00		
173	718000A	24" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	2,785	310.00	863,350.00		
174	719200	SEWER MANHOLE	EA	9	6,500.00	58,500.00		
175	719500A	36" STEEL CASING	LF	1,235	235.00	290,225.00		
176	719600A	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	8,000.00	16,000.00		
177	066016	2" STEEL CONDUIT AND APPURTENANCES	LF	1,700	18.00	30,600.00		
178	721015 (F)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	CY	18	170.00	3,060.00		
179	729011 (P)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	22	135.00	2,970.00		
180	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	14	465.00	6,510.00		
181	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	CY	184	375.00	69,000.00		
182	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	191	565.00	107,915.00		
183	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	CY	10	950.00	9,500.00		
184	750001 (P-F)	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	6,246	2.90	18,113.40		
185	750501 (P)	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	20,496	2.50	51,240.00		
186	750530A	ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE (METAL SHEET)	LB	220	265.00	58,300.00		
187	750531A	ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE (PERFORATED METAL)	LB	316	250.00	79,000.00		
188	800360 (P)	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	3,000	21.00	63,000.00		
189	810111 (F)	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE A)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00		
190	810116 (F)	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE D)	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project, between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
in the City of Banning
PROJECT No. C0-0529, Federal ID No. TCIFL - 5956(217)**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.56)
Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013), 3 (10/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2013**

Base Bid (continued)					6 Transit Builders Joint Venture San Diego, CA 92108			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
191	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	14	80.00	1,120.00		
192	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	2	165.00	330.00		
193	833032 (P-F)	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7)	LF	414	100.00	41,400.00		
194	833000	METAL RAILING [DECORATIVE]	LF	470	340.00	159,800.00		
195	839521 (P-F)	CABLE RAILING	LF	1,047	15.00	15,705.00		
196	839541 (P)	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00		
197	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	3,800.00	3,800.00		
198	839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	LF	1,100	70.00	77,000.00		
199	839704	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60D) [MODIFIED]	LF	520	96.00	49,920.00		
200	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,200	4.10	4,920.00		
201	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	15,100	0.70	10,570.00		
202	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	384	4.20	1,612.80		
203	860251 (P)	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00		
204	860252 (P)	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)	LS	1	140,000.00	140,000.00		
205	860253 (P)	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 3)	LS	1	110,000.00	110,000.00		
206	860401 (P)	LIGHTING	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00		
207	860797	ELECTRIC SERVICE (IRRIGATION)	LS	1	6,800.00	6,800.00		
208	019902	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00		
209	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00		
210	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00		
211	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEAN UP	LS	1	790,000.00	790,000.00		
212	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 2	---	---	-----	-----		
213	066003	STATE FURNISHED MATERIALS	FA	1	65,000.00	65,000.00		
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 213				21,447,177.45		

Subcontractors

**Project: Sunset Avenue at I-10 / Union Pacific Railroad
Grade Separation Project
between Ramsey Street and Westward Avenue
in the City of Banning**

Project No.: C0-0529, Federal Aid No. TCIFL-5956(217)

Apparent Low Bidder: Riverside Construction Co.

Subcontractor Name	Description of work
Quality Hydroseeding And Restoration Lic. No. 473694	20, 21, 95
Pacific Waterproofing & Restoration Inc Lic. No. 320575	144
Surina Construction Company, Inc. Lic. No. 511095	41, 172, 173, 174, 175
Griffith Company Lic. No. 88	60-94
Fencecorp, Inc. Lic. No. 886544	187-188, 192-197
Matich Corporation Lic. No. 149783	100-105, 111, 112
Tahlequah Steel, Inc. Lic. No. 942283	132, 133, 141-143, 152, 198, 199 Partial
Oldcastle Precast, Inc. Lic. No. 891107	138, 139
Power Up Enterprises, Inc. Lic. No. 982839	203-207
Malcolm Drilling Company, Inc. Lic. No. 259543	58, 59, 115, 119-121
Comsa Emte U S A, Inc. Lic. No. 965902	159
Stroer & Graff, Inc. Lic. No. 397082	122-127